2 W DC-DC Converter P2B-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
● 7 Pin SIL
● Low ripple and noise

[mA] max.
Efficiency
[%] typ.
Capacitive
load
[µF] max.
Nominal
[VDC]
Range
[VDC]
No load
[mA] typ.
Full load
[mA] typ.
Single output
P2B3R33R3SS 3.3 2.97...3.63 25 800 3.3 400 76 470
P2B3R305SS 3.3 2.97...3.63 30 800 5.0 400 76 470
P2B3R37R2SS 3.3 2.97...3.63 30 810 7.2 278 76 470
P2B3R309SS 3.3 2.97...3.63 30 760 9.0 222 80 470
P2B3R312SS 3.3 2.97...3.63 35 750 12 167 81 470
P2B3R315SS 3.3 2.97...3.63 35 780 15 133 78 470
P2B3R318SS 3.3 2.97...3.63 35 780 18 111 78 470
P2B3R324SS 3.3 2.97...3.63 35 770 24 83 79 470
P2B053R3SS 5 4.5…5.5 30 370 3.3 400 72 470
P2B0505SS 5 4.5…5.5 30 510 5.0 400 78 470
P2B057R2SS 5 4.5…5.5 30 500 7.2 278 80 470
P2B0509SS 5 4.5…5.5 30 500 9.0 222 80 470
P2B0512SS 5 4.5…5.5 30 490 12.0 167 82 470
P2B0515SS 5 4.5…5.5 30 490 15.0 133 82 470
P2B0518SS 5 4.5…5.5 30 490 18.0 111 82 470
P2B0524SS 5 4.5…5.5 30 490 24.0 83 82 470
P2B123R3SS 12 10.8...13.2 20 170 3.3 400 65 470
P2B1205SS 12 10.8...13.2 20 215 5.0 400 77 470
P2B127R2SS 12 10.8...13.2 20 210 7.2 278 80 470
P2B1209SS 12 10.8...13.2 20 210 9.0 222 80 470
P2B1212SS 12 10.8...13.2 20 205 12.0 167 82 470
P2B1215SS 12 10.8...13.2 20 205 15.0 133 82 470
P2B1218SS 12 10.8...13.2 20 210 18.0 111 80 470
P2B1224SS 12 10.8...13.2 20 210 24.0 83 80 470
P2B243R3SS 24 21.6...26.4 10 75 3.3 400 72 470
P2B2405SS 24 21.6...26.4 10 105 5.0 400 79 470
P2B247R2SS 24 21.6...26.4 10 105 7.2 278 80 470
P2B2409SS 24 21.6...26.4 10 105 9.0 222 80 470
P2B2412SS 24 21.6...26.4 10 100 12.0 167 80 470
P2B2415SS 24 21.6...26.4 10 100 15.0 133 82 470
P2B2418SS 24 21.6...26.4 10 100 18.0 111 82 470
P2B2424SS 24 21.6...26.4 10 105 24.0 83 80 470
Dual output
P2B3R33R3S 3.3 2.97...3.63 25 800 ±3.3 ±200 76 2 x 220
P2B3R305S 3.3 2.97...3.63 40 780 ±5.0 ±200 78 2 x 220
P2B3R37R2S 3.3 2.97...3.63 40 800 ±7.2 ±139 76 2 x 220
P2B3R309S 3.3 2.97...3.63 40 800 ±9.0 ±111 76 2 x 220
P2B3R312S 3.3 2.97...3.63 45 780 ±12.0 ±84 78 2 x 220
P2B3R315S 3.3 2.97...3.63 45 780 ±15.0 ±67 78 2 x 220
P2B3R318S 3.3 2.97...3.63 45 780 ±18.0 ±56 78 2 x 220
P2B3R324S 3.3 2.97...3.63 45 770 ±24.0 ±42 79 2 x 220
P2B053R3S 5 4.5…5.5 30 405 ±3.3 ±200 65 2 x 220
P2B0505S 5 4.5…5.5 30 555 ±5.0 ±200 72 2 x 220
P2B057R2S 5 4.5…5.5 30 555 ±7.2 ±139 72 2 x 220
P2B0509S 5 4.5…5.5 30 520 ±9.0 ±111 77 2 x 220
P2B0512S 5 4.5…5.5 30 510 ±12.0 ±84 78 2 x 220
P2B0515S 5 4.5…5.5 30 500 ±15.0 ±67 80 2 x 220
P2B0518S 5 4.5…5.5 30 500 ±18.0 ±56 80 2 x 220
P2B0524S 5 4.5…5.5 30 500 ±24.0 ±42 80 2 x 220
P2B123R3S 12 10.8...13.2 20 165 ±3.3 ±200 67 2 x 220
P2B1205S 12 10.8...13.2 20 220 ±5.0 ±200 75 2 x 220
P2B127R2S 12 10.8...13.2 20 220 ±7.2 ±139 76 2 x 220
P2B1209S 12 10.8...13.2 20 215 ±9.0 ±111 77 2 x 220
P2B1212S 12 10.8...13.2 20 205 ±12.0 ±84 82 2 x 220
P2B1215S 12 10.8...13.2 20 205 ±15.0 ±67 82 2 x 220
P2B1218S 12 10.8...13.2 20 205 ±18.0 ±56 82 2 x 220
P2B1224S 12 10.8...13.2 20 205 ±24.0 ±42 82 2 x 220
Page 1 of 5
2 W DC-DC Converter P2B-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355

[mA] max.
Efficiency
[%] typ.
Capacitive
load
[µF] max.
Nominal
[VDC]
Range
[VDC]
No load
[mA] typ.
Full load
[mA] typ.
Dual output
P2B243R3S 24 21.6...26.4 10 80 ±3.3 ±200 68 2 x 220
P2B2405S 24 21.6...26.4 10 110 ±5.0 ±200 75 2 x 220
P2B247R2S 24 21.6...26.4 10 110 ±7.2 ±139 75 2 x 220
P2B2409S 24 21.6...26.4 10 105 ±9.0 ±111 80 2 x 220
P2B2412S 24 21.6...26.4 10 100 ±12.0 ±84 82 2 x 220
P2B2415S 24 21.6...26.4 10 100 ±15.0 ±67 82 2 x 220
P2B2418S 24 21.6...26.4 10 100 ±18.0 ±56 82 2 x 220
P2B2424S 24 21.6...26.4 10 100 ±24.0 ±42 82 2 x 220